107548

No.
YERK: TRR304E2 A 27H

e S)aKuragawa

HSY JEAK AR 7 fIhkE

7.

r v 7

H

W OH KB

#

S
In-njrﬁ\&

R & 1

FrIBAY
=

TEHAHE
RU
# %

TE-EE

® %

2 =R HSY-48 F& #
a #&# 100 mm
2 15 1E 10 m
it B = 1.3 m®/min
2 =R B R OK I = AR R S A
H A 5.5 kW O 4 Fik
T K 200 \Y 1BEERER F il
BRE 50 Hz T R 20.0 A
wBEAR RETARE)
L S 630677 THEB 630877
T — 2Bl ¥ EAT A= T — L MW35C SiC X SiC
4R SiC X SiC
M E A A —E M1 (1SO VG32) 2.2 PAVI%
T — 2N 7R
2PNCTS 4C X 55 mm? 10m fEEE ¢ 196 mm

AT ST O DGR fEEf  EedleE)

r—3 7 :FCD500

£ —H7L —A:FC250

775 ME FC250

E—HX %7 h:SUS403

VR4V La S = A= NN - S

A% : SS400

BRIV T b SUS304

BeRFE: 872 mm BREE: 501 mm RO TSAEEE: 200 kg

X IEAA ATV A ST XIS TTRERE<IZS 0

- 0 :JISTOK100A7 7Y

WA [ JISTOK100A7 Z Y

[ i £ ¢ 60




FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

Ry 7 E MR P

e

st > ZRUER

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA

st HSY-48 N 100w 1st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BRI | U E(nf/min) 212 (m) [ 4055 B (min ') &7 (kW) R 755 (%)
i I 1.3 10 1500 (50Hz) 5.5
NOTE
AL
30 - -
20 1100
1 1 90
- 1 80
TOTAL HEAD
- 1 70
] 1 0 PUMP EFFICIENCY
109 10 4 50
1 81 40
1 67 30 /i SHAFTPOWER N
| 4 | 20 i | I
04 0 4 .0
S I R 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5
. | 2F |E2% CAPACITY (m?/min)
. =2 |57 R I 28-Feb-18
28 [ 2g (25 h e e TN TN
= = = %
Sm |20 |2= No. 14851 \utayasty/ \uivanags/




D 11 \
J-l—l\) Lll _E_ X * :‘ —
E g- N 0 Y P
~—
[ = = = @,_ = [1lh  _
A" - d
—7 - aF
47 Tlp g 1S
| T —— e
JISTOKIOOA 73Uy 145
872
,ﬂ\ JISTOKIOQOA 77y B
( ) J
! T
n QN N .—""!:n‘ !\ :—
Il ] B & B ]
O ' " >
H 7
| R ___ 3«
D illi
0 o4 | [ L -
%ﬁ | -'E_ L|.I.|.|= (] N
. ]
| | ¥ | |
| | | |
229 | 320 | 87 236
1 1
) . ) . 205 250
~
& &
20 ! 320 ! 20 4-¢15
360
Date Sign Scale [Title / % & Dwg. No. / XE&H=
i £ A 8 R E External Diagram
1 A‘;?’z"ovg_%\d Dec-13-2017 | T.Hayashi 1.6 MW ~T & (A2 £ ) V30441
(B} — <
= C%g“k%d @ EI vee E/LE%TF?IC SUBMERS | BLE PUMP me?m?"m
z {,':Era‘”;i Dec. 13, 2017/ T. Iwanaga HSY—-48 ‘pﬁﬂmllll-ﬁ/2£fﬁl-lﬁ




e

— o
_ [ D )
Ejies
e R =1
/[ |
J 59) (60 (64)

[Fig 00567|-|Kﬂ_’



(=) in 4 ME - WB
Mark Part Name Material - Note
N FC250
Termin{il Box Cover ] Cast Iron
5 T T HZA YT —T )V 2PNCTS
Comple\te Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
6 |7 AR 55400
Eye Bol‘g Mild Steel
7 | EETZoh FC250
Upper Braclget Cast Iron
g | "TIY 630627
Bearing Ball Bearing
13 ET—HTL—LA FC250
Motor Frame Cast Iron
Stator -
0—% -
15 Rotor _
16 ET—HT ¥ 7k SUS403
Mo‘Eor Shaft Stainless Steel
Lubricant Terbine Oil
929 YSPZ 6308Z22D2
Bearing Ball Bearing
93 |[AH=TN—b MW35C
Mechanical Seal -
Seal Housing _ Cast Iron
29 XTI RRY—T SUS304
Shaft Sleeve ijlinless Steel
30 | TV ~7 EVAEFN 303
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
54 T—HH FC250
Motor Base Cast Iron
59 =y FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
60 _5-7VHV7U/§“4 %711-1*@%@%
Suction Cover High Chrome Alloy
64 WA SS400+SGP
Suction Pipe Mild Steel
Date Sign ST Dwg No.
: X
Approved | Apr-04-2018 | T.Hayashi | 11tle *%JE .
thecked Construction Diagram V30442-KZ
D.rawn 2018/2./28 [wanaga HSY-48 st > ZRERR
Fig.No. Fig00567-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

(ZERTTIE:




— |

I g

././ /'//// '3) ‘ _
} R h ﬂ : Il
e — et
Lg : ==
/5 r
o T I
7
R

3639414244 @@ @ (50 @@@ 5859606 1)62)(64)
370 (19) 63(65)

L [Fig 00567|—|_'




HSY-48

T Bl B HI—F [HSY48-2005-0000A [EBE/BEEEK 200V,/50Mz|
| D\schairge 1 OO mm OutPut 55 kW Proggt Code |[HSY48-2006-0000A | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60H§\
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ EBESNILA & ks Japanese 35X 100 A
1-11731205 Earth Label A é:lyntheti?: Resin 1 A
_ ZEEINILAE &Rt English 35 100
1-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:ynthetiac Resin 1
RARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
2 |BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
JLR—THT FC d=¢ 32 2-¢ 10 P=60
3 76098 Gland Cast Iron 1
A—IFILRYI R H/N\— FC HSY-33/35/48
4122343 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1
AR & —7 L (10m) 2PNCTS 76098,70033% &% 4Cx5.5sq
5 CE24E1 OA Con:;luete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1
TARILE SS400 M12
6 [EYBM12 Eye Boit Mild Steel 2
LETS/rub FC BEEEEEN
7 21 226 Up:er Bracket Cast Iron 1 Ask -
7T 63067ZC3 63062ZC3
8 1B6306ZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢30D=¢ 72 B=19
R SPCC BEEEEEN
9 871 1 6 Partition Plate Carbon Steel 1 Ask -
AR SUS304 M6 x 10
10 \BUM610 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 3
Stk C2801P HSYF 100x63 £%|
11 731 625 Name Plate Brass 1
— FTiA SR SUS304 ¢2.6L=48
12 |HRU2.6-4.8 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
E—HRIL—LA FC BREEEEEN
13120318 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1 Ask -
AF—48 - PEBEEEEN
14 151420 S . 1 Ask
ao—% - BEEEEEN
16150317 Rotor - 1 Ask 3
E—RIvTN SUS403 BEAEEEN
16 30361 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1 Ask -
NARILE SUS304 M12x 20
17 BUM1 220 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
—=ILDyiy SUS+& BRI L M12
1 8 (*) SLWM1 2 Seal Washer Stainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 2
be = i B—EVH A—EHVGH32 2R
19 /T2200 Lubricant Turbine Oil 221 Non-additive Turbine Oil Not for sales
FRARILE SUS304 M6 x 12
20 BUM61 2 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 3
N7V TR SPHC PEEEEEN
21123338 Bearing Cover Carbon Steel 1 Ask -
75 - 630822C3D2
22 |B6308zZD2  |oT . 1
ANZHILT—IL - ¢35
23 IMW35C Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
FRINARD SUS304 M5 x 8
24 PUM58 Screw Stainless Steel 4
oy (=) N ¢57 d=¢169.3
25 (*) OG1 70 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NAERILE SUS304 M10 x 25
26 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel
AT Ty SUS304 M10
27 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel
S=INTDUYT FC HSY-48 MW35CH
28 2421 0 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1
X INR)—=T SUS304 M ¢30 44 p35L=315
29 31 1 99 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
B (>~5 (50Hz) BoOLEN 50Hz HSY-48
30-1 1 0942 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
_ AR5 (60Hz) =008k 60Hz HSY-48
30-2 1 0943 Impeller I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 31 D=¢ 45 b=8t=0.3
31-1 74063T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRFGHT— SUS304 d=¢31 D=¢ 45 b=8t=0.5
31-2/74063T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 31 D=¢45 b=8 t=1.1
31-3 740631—1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
NATFT Ik SUS304 M24 3%&
32 INUM24C Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
NAKZT YN SUS304 M24 Domed Cap Nuts
33 NCUM24A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 40
34 | BUM1640 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
FRINARD SUS304 M5 x 8
36 PUM58 Screw Stainless Steel 1
APV Ty SUS304 M5
37 |SWUMbsB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
- ERE T C1020PC 5.5sqxR5
38 |TT5.5-5 EE Copper 1
RARILE SUS304 M8 x 20
39 | BUMS820 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 3
ATV T Ty SUS304 M8
40 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 3
¥ RO R L T e E TSR D G A3V E T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/2 S 5/ Doc. No V30442A-KKC

X UG OMNC Ask&FRHA 2 OIFAIRIB VG HH<TZS0, Contact us for any item marked ’Ask’ in pricing.

15C092020

Page.

Fig00567

Fig.Draw.No.

%17 /day of issue

22-Dec-2024




HSY-48

o] 100 mm [ 55 kW [EEREIREIREES (N

e HRES B % B BE T & - B & BE
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note

41 |(¥) OB12 i st | |#3530=97579

2 |TTs58 BT C1020PC 3 [F55

43 178026 ﬁ;ﬁjﬁj‘glsgze g/ﬁ%ﬁg‘a; foci 3 |TT65-B $10x70 Im=78048

44 |BUM1228 '{T;i:z}nbgolt gttjeir?lgjs Steel 4 ez !{I%o{t#ffrijales
46 |(x) 0G260  |9%7 BRIL . [657d=62593

7 BUMI020 LR A I i

8 [SWUMI0B &0 TP I

81112 g e i

50 (%) 0G260 |97 BmIL . [657d=#2593

51 |PLUPT2B i%ﬁzd%aug ggﬁglgjs Stool 1 |1/4B Rectangular Head

52 |BUM1228 mi;@r\bgolt 2833235 Steel 4 ez N&Z{t#f?;ijales
54 117276 A i on 1 ia‘j;‘iéﬁ(fféu
5 [BUMIZSS AL, . i

6 [SWUMIZB & S0,

57 |(%) 0G255 |97 st | #57 =6 2543

58 |K8725A I’L;ij; ggasﬁlggs Steel 1 [B&XHTXL25 One Roundend

59 112472 Gz P | |FsV-4850/60

60 113339 R iy rL T I

61 |(k) 0G260 (927 st . [657d=92593

62 |BUM1230 LT o sussod 4 M2 %30

63 [SWUMIZB &0 S + [

64 190237 S e SS19GP | |JSTOKT00A 755

65 |(¥) PK104B  |p2~ BHIL  ver 1 |JISTOKT00A "8

66-1/731206 éﬁfifﬁizb’;“&A gﬁ%}iﬁggaz Resin {  |Japanese T00x60

66-2/731210 AZRoANAAE gﬁitzﬂ% i 1 [Engfish 700x60

o7 73438 I oz

o6 W72 T

901 [HSY48PO O e - | [pRESEC @i BE
S e s s [ 220 B ) pigosey | /P Moy VIOUIZA KKC

Page. Fig.Draw.No. JE17/day of issue 22-Dec—2024




	33 仕様
	33 性能
	33 外径
	33 構造
	33 部品
	36 仕様
	36 性能
	36 外径
	36 構造
	36 部品
	35 仕様
	35 性能
	35 外径
	35 構造
	35 部品
	56 仕様
	56 性能
	56 外径
	56 構造
	56 部品
	48 仕様
	48 性能
	48 外径
	48 構造
	48 部品
	86 仕様
	86 性能
	86 外径
	86 構造
	86 部品



